
 

 

Notice is hereby given that Council, at its Meeting held on Wednesday, 20 November 
2024, adopted the following meeting dates for 2025: 

Council Meetings 
 

 Wednesday, 29 January 2025 

 Monday, 17 February 2025 

 Monday, 24 March 2025 

School holidays: 7 April to 21 April 

 Wednesday, 23 April 2025 

 Monday, 12 May 2025 

 Monday, 2 June 2025 

 Monday, 23 June 2025 

School holidays: 7 July to 18 July 

 Monday, 21 July 2025 

 Monday, 11 August 2025 

 Monday, 8 September 2025 

School holidays: 22 September to 3 October 

 Monday, 6 October 2025 

 Monday 27 October 2025 

 Monday 17 November 2025 

 Wednesday, 19 November 2025 (Meeting to elect Mayor & Deputy Mayor) 

 Monday, 8 December 2025 
 

All meetings commence at 7.00pm. 

Further notice of additional Council Meetings to be held will be given, and such notice will 
include the business to be transacted.  

Meetings are held at the Council Chambers, Frankston Civic Centre, unless specified 
otherwise, and are live streamed.  

Phone: 1300 322 322  
Email: info@frankston.vic.gov.au 
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